COW COUNTY TITLE

Pgs=3 LB

000002342018	301541840030038	

OFFICIAL RECORD LESLIE BOUCHER RECORDER

APN No	001-047-01	
RPTT	\$826 80	
Escrow No	79235	
Re	cording Requ	ested By
Mail Tax Stat	ements To	Same as below
	hen Recorded	
RYAN C LLO		
P O Box 592		
Pioche, NV 8	9043	

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH That DANIEL R' LLOYD and LISA LLOYD, husband and wife for valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Selland Convey to RYAN C LLOYD, a single man, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows

That portion of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 22. Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M D B & M more particularly described as follow

All of Lots 1 and 2 in Block 54 as said Lots and Block are delineated and shown on the Official Plat of the NORTHEAST ADDITION to the Town of Pioche, as shown on the map thereof recorded June 21. 1952 in Book A of Plats, page 62 as File No 27436, and also shown on the Record of Survey recorded January 6, 2017 in Book D of Plats, page 220 as File No 150818, Lincoln County, Nevada records

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2017 - 2018 001-047-01

## SUBJECT TO

- 1 Taxes for the fiscal year.
- 2 Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises
- 3 A new Deed of Trust to record concurrent

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof

Dated April 23, 2018

DANIEL B LLOVD	

HZ 10 LISA LLOYD

State of Nevada	)			1
County of Lincoln	) ss )			
This instrument was ackno	wledged before me on the	27thday of	Aprıl	, <u>2018</u>

Signature

Notary Public

Don-Rita Rice



DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No 16-2505-11 My Appt. Expires May 7, 2020

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1		or Parcel Number	er(s)						
		a) <u>001-047-01</u>							\ \
	p)	<del></del>			-				\ \
	c)				_				\ \
	d)				_				\ \
2		f Property							
	. —	Vacant Land	b) 🗷	-			ORDER'S		L USE ONLY
	c) 🔲	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book			Page	
	-	Apt Bldg	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Note:		ecording		
	g) 🔲	Agricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home	Note	5			_ \
	ı) 🗀	Other			and the same of th		The state of the s		
_					/				
3		alue/Sale Price o				and the same of			\$212 000 00
		n Lieu of Forecid er Tax Value	sure O	nly (value of Prope	rty) (		-		#040 000 00
		roperty Transfer	Tay Du	_	< -				\$212 000 00 \$826 80
4		nption Claimed	iax Du		7		-	_	\$020 00
			otion pe	er NRS 375 090, Se	ection	Wales		/	
		plain Reason for			\ _	-		/	
					1				
5				ng transferred 10		<b>N</b>	_ %		
	The ur	ndersigned decla	res and	acknowledges, ur	der per	nalty	of perjury,	pursuant t	0
NF	RS 375	060 and NRS 37	5 110	that the information	provid	ed is	correct to	the best of	their
				supported by doc					
				nermore the parties n of additional tax d					
qu	e nlus i	nterest at 1% ne	r month	Pursuant to NRS	ue, เกล <u>ง</u> 375 กร	y ies :∩ th	uit iii a p <del>e</del> i e Biiver an	idity of 107	o Oi lile lax
				additional amount		· \	c buyer an	id Oction 31.	ian bc
•	•				1				
_			NX.	ノノ					
Sig	gnature		*				Capacity	Grantor	
	-	DANIEL R LLO	YU	2		/			
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	11/1				/			
Sid	gnature	[//w//	The same		,	/	Capacity	Grantee	
•	//	RYAN C LLOY	D	·			Capacity		
					and the same of th				
	SE	LLER (GRANTO				<u>BU</u>			ORMATION
ο	.mt Nimum		JIRED)		<b>D</b> ()			REQUIRED	)
	ınt Nam Idress	P O Box 592		and LISA LLOYD	- Print i Addre		RYAN C		
Cit		Pioche		-/	_ Addre	55	Pioche	ox 592	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ate N\		Zip	89043	State	M	<del></del>	Zıp	89043
	The state of the s		/-P	/50.10	_ Claic				
CC	<b>MPAN</b>	Y/PERSON REC	QUEST	ING RECORDING	(requir	ed ıf	not seller	or buyer)	
Pr	int Nam	<ul> <li>Cow County</li> </ul>	Title C	0	Escro		79235		
	ldress	PO Box 518	3 328 1	Main Street	_				
Cit	ty	Pioche		<u> </u>	State	NV		Zıp	89043